3/156/22, 8:45 AM City of Foley Mail - Fwd: Fuel Pump Kiosk Forms

City of

FOley. Deena Townsend <dtownsend@ecityoffoley.org>
OFFICIAL EMAIL

Fwd: Fuel Pump Kiosk Forms
1 message
Darrell Russell <drussell@cityoffoley.org> Tue, Mar 15, 2022 at 7:07 AM
To: Deena Townsend <dtownsend@cityoffoley.org>

I'll go talk to Katy this morning. | guess separate the mower out and place on legistar,

---------- Forwarded message ---------

From: Wayne <wtrawick@trawickb.com>
Date: Mon, Mar 14, 2022, 2:18 PM

Subject: RE: Fuel Pump Kiosk Forms

To: Darrell Russell <drussell@cityoffoley.org>

I’m good for the agenda. Attached are your signed copy's

Wayne

From: Darrell Russell <drussell@cityoffoley.org>
Sent: Monday, March 14, 2022 2:07 PM

To: Wayne <wtrawick@trawickb.com>

Subject: Fwd: Fuel Pump Kiosk Forms

---------- Forwarded message --------—-

From: Michael Thompson <mthompson@cityoffoley.org>

Date: Fri, Mar 11, 2022 at 11:11 AM

Subject: Fwd: Fuel Pump Kiosk Forms

To: Wayne Trawick <wtrawick@cityoffoley.org>

Cc: Darrell Russell <drussell@cityoffoley.org>, Wayne Dyess <wdyess@cityoffoley.org>, Sue Steigerwald
<ssteigerwald@cityoffoley.org>, Katy Taylor <ktaylor@cityoffoley.org>

Wayne this will need additional budget funding but | don’t see an alternative. However, it will transfer to the new location
once built.

---------- Forwarded message ---=-=---

From: Darrell Russell <drussell@cityoffoley.org>

Date: Friday, March 11, 2022

Subject: Fwd: Fuel Pump Kiosk Forms

To: Wayne Dyess <wdyess@cityoffoley.org>, Michael Thompson <mthompson@cityoffoley.org>

Cc: Katy Taylor <ktaylor@cityoffoley.org>, Sue Steigerwald <ssteigerwald@cityoffoley.org>, Miranda Bell
<mbell@cityoffoley.org>
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Wayne/Mike

Please see attached documents for an increase in PWS capital purchase account, capital purchase worksheet, and quote
for a new a new fuel station kiosk and software update.

Unfortunately the price has doubled since | obtained a budget quote a year ago. The good thing is that this new package
will offer some relief for our |T department. It is cloud based software.,

Another good thing is that it will transfer to our new facility once built.
So, please approve this increase and purchase and send to Councilman Trawick for the March 21st agenda.

Thank you

---------- Forwarded message ---------

From: Wynter Metz <wmetz@cityoffoley.org>
Date: Fri, Mar 11, 2022, 10:57 AM

Subject: Fuel Pump Kiosk Forms

To: Darrell Russell <drussell@cityoffoley.org>

Hey Darrell,

Attached are the 3 forms you requested.

Thanks,

Wynter Metz
City of Foley Public Works

Administrative Assistant IV

251-943-8897 || wmetz@cityoffoley.org

|..Image removed by sender,|

Darrell Russell

Public Works Director

Public Works Department
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cityoffoley.org

Phone: (251) 943-8897

Fax: (251) 970-2086
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